Part- I of the tender will contain the Bank's standard technical and commercial 

conditions for the proposed work and Tenderers' covering letter.  

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Tenderers shall submit to the Bank Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of an amount of ₹ 1,60,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand only in 

the form of an Irrevocable Bank Guarantee (of equivalent amount) issued by any 

scheduled Bank in India as per Proforma at Annexure-E initially valid up to March 31, 

2026 or through NEFT to - A/c No – 186003001 & IFSC CODE – RBIS0KLPA01) or a

[...]

Up to 03:00 PM. on December 16, 2025  

10 
Date & Time of opening of 
Part-I (i.e. Techno-Commercial 
Bid) 

On or after 03:30 PM on December 16, 2025  

11 Estimated cost of the work: ₹80 Lakh (Rupees Eighty Lakh Only) 

12 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
₹1,60,000 (Rupees One Lakh Sixty Thousand 
Only)  

13 
Date & Time of opening of 
Part- II (i.e. Financial Bid) 

Will be intimated to the eligible bidders. 

14 Transaction fee 

Payment of transaction fee through MSTC 
payment gateway either by NEFT/RTGS through 
challan or by Online payment through Net